Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay
License Number: 1304051 WENDY'S OLD FASHIONED HAMBURGERS
License Type: Food 8720 THOMAS DR , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32408

Insp Date: 01/15/2026 Inspection Number: 3654974
Observation

K class extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.

Violation Code
45-02-4

1504802
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/13/2026 Inspection Number: 3659924

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. No hood
suppression system above flat top griddle

Violation Code
45-04-4

Insp Type:

MY ISLAND PANCAKE HOUSE
165 BARTON BLVD , ROCKLEDGE 32955

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1625680 SUSHI HOUSE
License Type: Food 5818 STIRLING RD , HOLLYWOOD 33021

Insp Date: 01/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3650451 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Observed rear exit blocked by ladders.
Operator removed ladders **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

1623272 SOFI'S CAFE

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/13/2026 Inspection Number: 3657705 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Small flat

top grill on the cook line.

1624561 CAFE SEASONS

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/15/2026 Inspection Number: 3671006 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
3 portable burners at front counter. Notified Fire AHJ. For

reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

200 E BROWARD BLVD SE 110, FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

9330 NOOR BLVD , PARKLAND 33076

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier
License Number: 2102134 RITZ CARLTON-GUMBO LIMBO / SAND BAR
License Type: Food 280 VANDERBILT BEACH RD , NAPLES 34108

Insp Date: 01/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3687593 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-05-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated

location. For reporting purposes only. Observed two fire
extinguishers being stored out of designated location.

2332152
Food

License Number: SANTORINI

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3645284 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Expired 09/10/2016

2328909
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/09/2026 Inspection Number: 3656119 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat

Violation**

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

101 OCEAN DRIVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

MANOLO'S COIN LAUNDRY & COFFE SHOP
11480 SW QUAIL ROOST DRIVE , MIAMI 33157

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2335712 CASA TUA CUCINA
License Type: Food 70 SW 7 ST, MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 01/14/2026 Inspection Number: 3677153

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 - From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector
boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For
reporting purposes only. Observed 2 300 gallons boilers
with Serial # 106226031 and #106226032 near
bathrooms. - From follow-up inspection 2026-01-14:
Observed 2 300 gallons boilers with Serial # 106226031
and #106226032 near bathrooms. **Time Extended**

2337347
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/09/2026 Inspection Number: 3612565

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 - From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment
producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood
suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For
reporting purposes only. Observed mini fryer stored on top
of kitchen hand sink; no hood system above. - From
follow-up inspection 2026-01-09: Observed mini fryer
stored on top of kitchen hand sink; no hood system above.

**Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

MANO LIBERA MARCO GIUGLIANO
7201 SW 59 AVE , SOUTH MIAMI 33143

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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& Professional Regulation

Fire Observations Reporting
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Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2324064 BAGEL EXPRESS
License Type: Food 11616 SW 88 ST , MIAMI 61005

Insp Date: 01/14/2026

Violation Code
45-04-4

2615
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/13/2026

Violation Code
48-04-4

Inspection Number: 3663847

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment
producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood
suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For
reporting purposes only.Observed flat top grill at front
counter not completely stored underneath hood system.
- From follow-up inspection 2026-01-14: **Time
Extended**

148

Insp Type:

Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

JJ SHARKS FISH AND CHICKEN

3625 ST JOHNS BLUFF RD S , JACKSONVILLE 32224

Inspection Number: 3659088

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Observed LP gas tank stored in dry food
storage area. Operator removed LP tank and placed
outside. **Corrected On-Site**

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2616331 BAGELS UP
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/14/2026 Inspection Number: 3664794

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment
producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood
suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For
reporting purposes only.Flat top griddle in back prep area
- From follow-up inspection 2026-01-14: Still there **Time
Extended**

Violation Code
45-04-4

2600677 MUDVILLE GRILLE

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/13/2026 Inspection Number: 3655001

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Fryer in

kitchen on food prep table not under a hood system.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

13457 ATLANTIC BLVD STE 2 , JACKSONVILLE 32225

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

3105 BEACH BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32207

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2616331 BAGELS UP
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3664794

Violation Code
45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Flat top
griddle in back prep area

License Number: 2800804 NET BY GEORGE
License Type: Food
Insp Date: 01/13/2026 Inspection Number: 3689101 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

47-03-4 Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting
purposes only.Observed electrical wiring at cook line hood

system hanging from electrical box and soiled with grease.

Insp Type:

13457 ATLANTIC BLVD STE 2 , JACKSONVILLE 32225

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1916 S OCEAN SHORE BLVD A1A , FLAGLER BEACH 32136

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3912803 BANH MI FACTORY
License Type: Food 15726 N DALE MABRY HWY , TAMPA 33618

Insp Date: 01/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3614601

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.No hood
system for tabletop fryers located in kitchen next to deli

slicer.

3912803
Food

License Number: BANH MI FACTORY

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/13/2026 Inspection Number: 3614601

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 - From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment
producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood
suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For
reporting purposes only.No hood system for tabletop fryers
located in kitchen next to deli slicer. - From follow-up

inspection 2026-01-13: **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Emergency order

recommended

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

15726 N DALE MABRY HWY , TAMPA 33618

Routine - Food Emergency Order Callback

Not Complied

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4606692 SANDBAR AND GRILLE
License Type: Food 4606 S CLEVELAND AVE , FORT MYERS 33907

Insp Date: 01/13/2026 Inspection Number: 3689108

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone near office.

For reporting purposes only.

4607877
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/15/2026 Inspection Number: 3598777

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Located at entrance to kitchen by red fire

alarm electronics.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

TOWNEPLACE SUITES FORT MYERS GULF COAST
16975 VINTAGE COMMERCE BLVD , FORT MYERS 33912

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4605413 IN GOD HANDS INC
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/16/2026 Inspection Number: 3629884

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting

purposes only. Observed marked exit door in prep area
blocked with wood beam across door in brackets.

4606546
Food

License Number: MCDONALDS # 35747

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/15/2026 Inspection Number: 3648059

Violation Code Observation

46-04-4 Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. The
manager kart with boxes from blocking exit door.

**Corrected On-Site**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

4432 HANCOCK BRIDGE PKWY UNIT 6 , FORT MYERS 33903

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2925 SW PINE ISLAND RD , CAPE CORAL 33991

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4607614 TOKEN RAMEN

License Type: Food 8001 DANI DR UNIT 1, FORT MYERS 33966
Insp Date: 01/09/2026 Inspection Number: 3687314 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 - From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib.
water capacity/1 Ib. gas capacity) located inside of the
building. For reporting purposes only.Observed propane
tank - 15Ibs stored outside customer restrooms in storage
area. - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-23: **Time
Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2026-01-09:

**Time Extended**

5500878
Food

License Number: NEW CHINA

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/15/2026 Inspection Number: 3601313

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher in kitchen area is in the

red.

Insp Type:

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1013 AMELIA PLAZA , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5812286 EL RAPIDO RESTAURANT
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3662403 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting

purposes only.With rolling cart and part of prep table

5815929
Food

License Number: CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/13/2026 Inspection Number: 3649994 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.By office

5815119
Food

License Number: LA BOULANGERIE

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/14/2026 Inspection Number: 3657890 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting

purposes only.1 tank In upstairs storage room

9785 S ORANGE BLOSSOM TRL STE E , ORLANDO 32837

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

7091 NARCOOSSEE RD STE 101 , ORLANDO 32822

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

50 S ROSALIND AVE STE C, ORLANDO 32801

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pasco
License Number: 6113667 EL PAISA SPORTS BAR & RESTAURANT
License Type: Food 9814,16,18 US HWY 19 N, NEW PORT RICHEY 34668

Insp Date: 01/13/2026 Inspection Number: 3618863 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher near rear exit is
uncharged.

Violation Code
45-02-4

6216541
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3635332 Insp Type:

Observation

Red Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone in
kitchen . For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
45-02-4

6215761 MARISCOS EL PULPO I1

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/14/2026 Inspection Number: 3606892 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Electric fryer

not located under hood system **Repeat Violation**

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

MONKEY BAR OF CLEARWATER
1681 GULF TO BAY BLVD , CLEARWATER 33755

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

8740 SEMINOLE BLVD , SEMINOLE 33772

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Putnam
License Number: 6400879 THIS & THAT CAFE
License Type: Food 700 ST JOHNS AVE , PALATKA 32177

Insp Date: 01/12/2026

Violation Code
45-04-4

License Number:

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/09/2026

Violation Code
48-04-4

6806215

Inspection Number: 3642930

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes
only.Establishment utilizes flat top griddle to reheat cooked
bacon and cook sausage patties with only partial hood
coverage. **Repeat Violation**

RINCON NICARAGUENSE

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

700 S TAMIAMI TRL UNIT 702 , OSPREY 34229

Inspection Number: 3663438

Observation

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib.
water capacity/1 Ib. gas capacity) located inside of the
building. For reporting purposes only.Observed a propane
tank stored inside the building in dry storage. - From
follow-up inspection 2026-01-09: Observed propane tank
stored inside by front door of restaurant. **Time
Extended**

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Extension given,

pending

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole
License Number: 6905585 CULVER'S
License Type: Food 3418 S ORLANDO DR, SANFORD 32773

Insp Date: 01/15/2026 Inspection Number: 3661367 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.- fire extinguisher near back door

Violation Code
45-02-4

6905064
Food

License Number:
License Type:

QUICKLY CAFE

Insp Date: 01/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3648508 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-04-4 Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit
door locked with chain door. Operator removed chain.

**Corrected On-Site**

6501969 DENNYS #8570

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3656523 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system Notified

Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

821 S STATE RD 434 STE 1040 , ALTAMONTE SPRINGS 32714

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

950 SR 206 W, SAINT AUGUSTINE 32086

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7406045 HIBACHI GRILL SUPREME BUFFET
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3688520 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. - side exit door
near sushi area blocked by cooler For reporting purposes
only.

Violation Code
46-01-4

7407590
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/13/2026 Inspection Number: 3689105 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.-7 plus tanks store in chemical storage room

per manager states they are empty

7407590
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/13/2026 Inspection Number: 3689105 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

49-01-4 Flammables stored/debris present in meter room. For
reporting purposes only.-boxes store in front of electrical

panel

LITTLE ITALY'S RISTORANTE
240 S BEACH ST, DAYTONA BEACH 32114

LITTLE ITALY'S RISTORANTE
240 S BEACH ST, DAYTONA BEACH 32114

1312 W INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and
storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7407790 STOKED POKE
License Type: Food 260 DAYTONA BLVD D-440 , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 01/13/2026 Inspection Number: 3648045 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.-common area at rear door equipment
partial blocking path to exit

Violation Code
46-01-4

7406531 DEBARY THAI RESTAURANT

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/14/2026 Inspection Number: 3648136 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Rear exit door , blocked by food
preparation table.

Violation Code
46-01-4

7407680
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/09/2026 Inspection Number: 3647673 Insp Type:

Observation

Char coal stored in front of electrical panel. For reporting
purposes only. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
49-01-4

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2845 ENTERPRISE RD 105A / 106A , DEBARY 32713

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

BETTER JERK JAMAICAN RESTAURANT
1480 SOUTH RIDGEWOOD AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and
storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting
purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Volusia

Report Date: 01/17/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
P@ I Fire Observations Reporting

License Number: 7407590

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/14/2026

Violation Code

48-04-4 - From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib.
water capacity/1 Ib. gas capacity) located inside of the
building. For reporting purposes only.-7 plus tanks store in
chemical storage room per manager states they are empty
- From follow-up inspection 2026-01-14:

License Number: 7407790 STOKED POKE

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/14/2026 Inspection Number: 3648045 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4

LITTLE ITALY'S RISTORANTE

240 S BEACH ST, DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Inspection Number: 3689105 Insp Type:

Observation

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

260 DAYTONA BLVD D-440 , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit
blocked. For reporting purposes only.-common area at rear
door equipment partial blocking path to exit - From
follow-up inspection 2026-01-14:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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